
Bureau of Detectives – Area 3 
     

Community Alert 

Robbery/Vehicular Hijacking 
9th 17th 18th 019th & 20th Districts 

 
 

About the Crime: 
This alert gives notice to residents of the 9th, 17th, 18th, 19th and 20th Districts of 
recently reported robbery incidents. In each incident, the offenders approached the 
victims and announced a robbery. In many of the robberies, the offenders demanded 
and received personal property as well as the victim's vehicles. The offenders are 
reported to be armed with handguns.  

 
Incident times and locations: 
• 600 block of West Dickens Ave., Sunday, October 11, 2020 at 7:22 PM. 

• 2000 block of North Burling St., Sunday, October 11, 2020 at 7:24 PM.. 

• 2500 block of North Sheffield Ave, Monday, October 26, 2020 at 10:00 PM.  

• 400 block of West Wrightwood Ave., Sunday, November 1, 2020 at 11:15 PM. 

• 600 block of West Kemper Place, Sunday, November 1, 2020 at 12:15 AM. 

• 1800 block of North Sedgwick St, Tuesday, November 3, 2020 at 11:15 PM. 

• 5400 block of South Morgan St, Wednesday, November 4, 2020 at 1:30 AM. 

• 4500 block of North Central Park, Wednesday, November 4, 2020 at 7:04 AM. 

• 2500 block of North Southport Ave, Wednesday, November 4, 2020 at 6:05 PM. 

• 2600 block of North Bosworth Ave, Wednesday, November 4, 2020 at 6:18 PM.  

• 3400 block of West Cullom Ave, Thursday November, 5, 2020 at 5:23 PM.   

• 5000 block of North Mozart St, Thursday November, 5, 2020 at 5:25 PM. 

 
About the Offenders: 
One to four African American males, 5'07"- 6’00” and 16-30 years of age. 
  
What you can do: 
• Always be aware of your surroundings. 

• If confronted by an assailant, remain calm. 

• Remember any unique physical characteristics (scars, tattoos, acne, limps, etc). 

• Call 911 immediately and provide a detailed description of any suspicious people 
including any vehicle description and license plate information. 
 

 
If you have any information, contact  

Bureau of Detectives – Area 3 
(312) 744-8263 

JD396297, JD396323, JD412013, JD418113, 
JD418128, JD420184, JD420242, JD420328, 
JD421095, JD421047, JD421360, JD422087 

 
   20-CWP-018 (CA) 
   November 5, 2020 



Oficina de Detectives –Área Tres 
     

Alerta Comunitaria 

Robo/Secuestro Vehicular 
Distritos 9, 17, 18, 19, 20 

 
 

Sobre el Crimen: 
Esta alerta da aviso a los residentes de los distritos 9, 17, 18, 19 y 20 de incidentes 
de robo recientemente reportados. En cada incidente, los delincuentes se acercaron a las 
víctimas y anunciaron un robo. En muchos de los robos, los delincuentes exigió y recibieron 
propiedad personal, así como los vehículos de la víctima. Se dice que los delincuentes 
están armados con pistolas. 

 
Horario y Ubicación de los Incidentes: 
• Cuadra 600 de West Dickens Ave., Domingo, 11 de octubre de 2020 a las 7:22 PM. 

• Cuadra 2000 de North Burling St., Domingo, 11 de octubre de 2020 a las 7:24 PM 

• Cuadra 2500 de North Sheffield Ave, Lunes, 26 de octubre de 2020 a las 10:00 PM. 

• Cuadra 400 de West Wrightwood Ave., Domingo, 1 de noviembre de 2020 a las 11:15 
PM. 

• Cuadra 600 de West Kemper Place, Domingo, 1 de noviembre de 2020 a las 12:15 AM. 

• Cuadra 1800 de North Sedgwick St, Martes, 3 de noviembre de 2020 a las 11:15 PM. 

• Cuadra 5400 de South Morgan St, Miércoles, 4 de noviembre de 2020 a la 1:30 AM. 

• Cuadra 4500 de North Central Park, Miércoles, 4 de noviembre de 2020 a las 7:04 AM. 

• Cuadra 2500 de North Southport Ave, Miércoles, 4 de noviembre de 2020 a las 6:05 
PM. 

• Cuadra 2600 de North Bosworth Ave, Miércoles, 4 de noviembre de 2020 a las 6:18 PM. 

• Cuadra 3400 de West Cullom Ave, Jueves 5 de noviembre de 2020 a las 5:23 PM. 

• Cuadra 5000 de North Mozart St, Jueves 5 de noviembre de 2020 a las 5:25 PM. 

 
Sobre los delincuentes: 
Uno a cuatro hombres afroamericanos, 5'07"- 6'00" y 16-30 años de edad. 

  
Lo que puedes hacer: 
• Tenga siempre en cuenta su entorno. 
• Si se enfrenta a un agresor, mantenga la calma. 

• Recuerda cualquier característica física única (cicatrices, tatuajes, acné, cojeras, etc.). 

• Llame al 911 inmediatamente y proporcione una descripción detallada de cualquier 
persona sospechosa, incluyendo cualquier descripción del vehículo e información de la 
matrícula. 

 
Si tiene alguna información, póngase en contacto con 

Oficina de Detectives – Área Tres 
(312) 744-8263 

 
JD396297, JD396323, JD412013, JD418113, JD418128, JD420184, 
JD420242, JD420328, JD421095, JD421047, JD421360, JD422087 

 
   20-CWP-018 (CA) 
   05noviembre2020 


